

PROF. SANJAT KUMAR SAHU CHAIR PROFESSOR OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY P.G. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES Sambalpur University

JYOTI VIHAR-768019, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA e-mail ID: sahusanjat@rediffmail.com Phonre:9668220609

No. 85 /ENS dt. 04 04 2023

Walk-in-Interview for Project Assistant

The P.G. Department of Environmental Sciences will appoint two Project Assistants in the Central Mine Planning and Design Institute (CMPDI), Bhubaneswar Sponsored Consultancy Project on "Baseline study of Flora and Fauna in connection to Chendipada mine for RAMSAR feasibility Study." with a remuneration of Rs.15,000/-p.m. The tenure of the Project Assistant is for two months from the date of appointment and the assignment will be automatically ceased after the completion of two months or completion of the project as per order of funding agency whichever is later.

The candidates who have a minimum qualification of M. Sc. in Environmental Science/ M. Sc. in Environmental Studies and are interested to join the Project may come with their Bio-data along with attested copies of mark sheets, certificates and experience certificate if any and attend the Walk-in-Interview in the Department of Environmental Sciences, Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar on 10th April 2023 at 10.30AM. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for attending the interview.

Prof. S.K. Sahu

Chair Professor of Science & Technology

P.G. Department of Environmental Sciences Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar-768019

(Principal Investigator)

Memo No. 84. (3) ENS dt. 54 54 2023

Copy forwarded to -

1. Director, E-Governance, Sambalpur University with a request to advertise/ notify/ display in the University Website

2. Head, P.G. Department of Environmental Sciences, Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar-768019 with a request to display in the Departmental Notice Board

3. Head, P.G. Department of Environmental Studies, Berhampur University, Bhanja Bihar, Ganjam with a request to display in the Departmental Notice Board

Prof. S.K. Sahu

Chair Professor of Science & Technology P.G.Department of Environmental Sciences

Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar-768019

(Principal Investigator)